Year
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

* Base Pay reflects the last pay record in each calendar year in CHIPS job data.
Holdback applies to the year paid and not the year earned in CHIPS pay data.

dek

Base Pay *
$160,496.68
$176,528.03
$176,528.03
$195,000.00
$195,000.00
$220,500.00
$220,500.00
$237,500.00
$237,500.00
$242,250.00
$251,750.00
$270,300.00
$283,815.00
$283,815.00
$283,815.00

Holdback **

$2,394.23
$11,532.40
$3,694.40
$4,635.69

$16,999.23
$24,500.00
$18,477.01
$12,500.00
$12,687.74
$19,805.67

Gross from Paycheck ***
Started Mid December

$174,016.49
$196,584.65
$188,077.41
$203,546.51
$216,664.16
$250,214.08
$274,889.32
$275,238.76
$262,243.10
$272,752.44
$288,251.47
$286,920.36
$310,400.32
$318,816.59

Job Code Desc
Assistant Deputy Minister
Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D
Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D
Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D
Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D
Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D
Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister
Deputy Minister 3
Deputy Minister 3
Deputy Minister 3

Holdbacks were discontinued in Sept 2018. The 2018 holdback reflects 2 payments.for 2017 and 2018.
*** Gross from all paycheques in the calendar year. All years reflect 26 paycheques except 2015 which had 27 paycheques.

Position Title
Asst.Dep.Min.- Legal Services
ADM - Legal Services
ADM - Legal Services
ADM - Legal Services
ADM - Legal Services
ADM - Legal Services
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
Deputy Attorney General
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