Year	Base Pay *	Holdback **	Gross from Paycheck ***	Job Code Desc	Position Title
2007	\$160,496.68		Started Mid December	Assistant Deputy Minister	Asst.Dep.Min Legal Services
2008	\$176,528.03	\$2,394.23	\$174,016.49	Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D	ADM - Legal Services
2009	\$176,528.03	\$11,532.40	\$196,584.65	Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D	ADM - Legal Services
2010	\$195,000.00	\$3,694.40	\$188,077.41	Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D	ADM - Legal Services
2011	\$195,000.00	\$4,635.69	\$203,546.51	Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D	ADM - Legal Services
2012	\$220,500.00		\$216,664.16	Assistant Deputy Minister Bd D	ADM - Legal Services
2013	\$220,500.00	\$16,999.23	\$250,214.08	Deputy Minister	Deputy Attorney General
2014	\$237,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$274,889.32	Deputy Minister	Deputy Attorney General
2015	\$237,500.00	\$18,477.01	\$275,238.76	Deputy Minister	Deputy Attorney General
2016	\$242,250.00	\$12,500.00	\$262,243.10	Deputy Minister	Deputy Attorney General
2017	\$251,750.00	\$12,687.74	\$272,752.44	Deputy Minister	Deputy Attorney General
2018	\$270,300.00	\$19,805.67	\$288,251.47	Deputy Minister	Deputy Attorney General
2019	\$283,815.00		\$286,920.36	Deputy Minister 3	Deputy Attorney General
2020	\$283,815.00		\$310,400.32	Deputy Minister 3	Deputy Attorney General
2021	\$283,815.00		\$318,816.59	Deputy Minister 3	Deputy Attorney General

^{*} Base Pay reflects the last pay record in each calendar year in CHIPS job data.
** Holdback applies to the year paid and not the year earned in CHIPS pay data.
Holdbacks were discontinued in Sept 2018. The 2018 holdback reflects 2 payments.for 2017 and 2018.

^{***} Gross from all paycheques in the calendar year. All years reflect 26 paycheques except 2015 which had 27 paycheques.